
R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Rev. date (11.2018)

panda futura
size 5
Exploded views / Part lists

On the following pages you will find the parts used to assemble this product. 
Please note that some spare parts cannot be purchased individually but are 
part of a complete kit. Please also note that for some spare parts extra deliv-
ery time may occur.



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

2

    Panda Futura 5

Contents

Standard size 5.....................................................................  3

Active size 5........................................................................... 6

Arm support, Back sides support, back extension

and seat extension............................................................... 8



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

    Panda Futura 5

18
14 34

17

45

52

50

31

12

2

44

42

20

70

2926

22

61

59

60

19

55 56

34
25

32
30

3

5

10
16

15

27

23

21
.1

1

11

48
47

46
.1

63

62

58

41

40

28

25

49
21

24

19

16
5 49 16
2

16
0

15
9

16
1

46

13
3

13
4

13
5

13
8

43

43 37

9

6

71

35

20

19

19

Pr
od

uc
t:

Sc
al

e:

1:
7.

5

T:
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\P
AN

D
A\

Pa
nd

a 
5

W
ei

gh
t: g

Fo
rm

at
:

A3

C
re

at
ed

 b
y

C
re

at
ed

 d
at

e
R
ev

is
io

n 
da

te

R
ev

is
io

n 
by

R
ev

is
io

n

26
-0

2-
20

07

tt
h

05
-1

0-
20

18

je
so

4
+

45
 7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
+

45
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92
R
82

@
R
82

.d
k

w
w

w
.R

82
.c

om

79
35

0
Ti

tle P
an

da
 S

ta
nd

ar
d 

si
ze

 5
It

em
 n

o

4

Pr
oj

ec
t

C
:\

EP
D

M
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\P
A
N

D
A
\P

an
da

 5
\7

93
50

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

D
K
-8

75
1 

G
ed

ve
d

Te
l:

Fa
x:

E-
m

ai
l:

W
eb

:

4



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

4

    Panda Futura 5

Position Art. No. Description Unit of measure Quantity Ean code

1 75505 Seat, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466648

2 75506 Cover plate Seat PCS 1 5707292460288

3 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

3 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

5 5699990 Oplime Panda str.5,Sædehynde PCS 1 5707292472472

5 89624-53 Foam Seat cushion 3 cm PCS 1 5707292465283

6 89638-560 Cover/seat Panda 5, black PCS 1 5707292472489

6 89638-585 Cover seat Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292472175

6 89638-591 Cover/seat Panda 5,blue abc PCS 1 5707292461414

7 5699991 Oplime Panda 5,stand. Ryghynde PCS 1 5707292472526

7 89626-53 Foam back 3 cm for size 5 PCS 1 5707292465290

8 89639-560 Cover for back, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292472601

8 89639-585 Cover back panda std size5 PCS 1 5707292472199

8 89639-591 Cover/back Panda 5,blue abc PCS 1 5707292461421

9 5700250 OPLIME LÆNDESTØTTE,PANTHER 1 PCS 1 5707292180902

10 1940010 Plastite 60, 2,9*6,5 PCS 22 5707292142573

11 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

11 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

12 75501 Cover plate back PCS 1 5707292460370

14 0388010 Screwnippel 7*7mm PCS 1 5707292136121

15 1940006 Eco syn 3,5*16 PCS 2 5707292474902

16 75514 Bund for udløserknap PCS 1 5707292466655

17 75513 Handle for back adjustment PCS 1 5707292466662

18 3501201 R82 handle M8*25mm screw PCS 1 5707292413932

19 0640911 Button head M5x10 FZB tuflok PCS 8 5707292428479

20 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 8 5707292437624

21 1310542 Ferrule,black  Ø8*Ø5mm PCS 2 5707292472014

22+23 75500-1 Back Panda futura size 5 PCS 1 5707292607843

22 6153210 Cover plate, metal PCS 1 5707292467027

23 75500-1 Back Panda futura size 5 PCS 1 5707292607843

24 0658016 Button head M5*16 stainless PCS 2 5707292139399

25 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless PCS 6 5707292140142

26 75521 Mounting for seat/back PCS 2 5707292460752

27 75526 Mounting for gas spring PCS 1 5707292460783

28 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140166

29 0602200 Insex screw 6*16 PCS 4 5707292138095

30 75516 Handle for armrest, right PCS 1 5707292466686

31 6109002 Screw spec. M8, Panda 5 PCS 2 5707292466754

32 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 2 5707292141354

34 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless PCS 6 5707292412492

35 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140289

36 1310540 Covering pushbutton, black PCS 2 5707292140692

37 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

42 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

43 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm PCS 2 5707292140272

45 6118805 Pin Ø8*44 f. Panda back, pvc PCS 1 5707292186690

46 0610516 Counter insex M5*16 PCS 4 5707292138644

47 1125000 Screenwasher FZB black 5/16*30 PCS 4 5707292140470

48 5550260 Sewn strap holder.Pan.futura PCS 4 5707292178459



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

5

    Panda Futura 5

49 0380000 Cable tighter M5*23 PCS 1 5707292135933

51 1350000 Distancepart black 6*15*8,2 mm PCS 2 5707292140876

52 75527 BØSNING Ø10*28-M6 PCS 1 5707292460790

55 75523 Bracket for back adjustment PCS 1 5707292460745

56 0603535 Insex low head M8*25 PCS 8 5707292575319

58 75291 Hexagon key nv=5 PCS 1 5707292437655

59 75517 Handle for armrest, left PCS 1 5707292466693

60 0529320 CYL.STIFT Ø4,0X50 MM. PCS 2 5707292467201

61 75003 Baseplate 3 PCS 1 5707292458766

62 1810055 Platescrew st 2,9x6,5 PCS 1 5707292469519

63 0235080 Spring clip PCS 1 5707292442901

131 89847-
5UB

Foam cushions for backsides SÆT 1 5707292465351

132 89840-571 Cover,backsidecush.act.5,blue SÆT 1 5707292466938

133 75508 Back side, right, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466907

134 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

134 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

135 0662501 Button head w/flange 8*25 PCS 4 5707292403759

138 75509 Back side, left, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466914

159 1350010 Distancepart black 8*15*8,2mm PCS 2 5707292140883

160 2207030 Springstopper l=403/268 PCS 1 5707292466082

161 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

162 5002930 Spring stopper outer casing PCS 1 5707292472038

165 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

6016100 Panda 5 topinlay PCS 1 5707292472410

6016101 Panda 5 bottom inlay PCS 1 5707292510518

6016110 Panda 5 box 81 PCS 1 5707292475862

5089100 Gasfjeder ryg mont. Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292472021



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

6

    Panda Futura 5

18
14

34

17

45

52

50

31

12

2

4442

20

29

26

22

61

59

60

19

51

55 56

34

25
32

30

356

16
15

27

2321
.1

1

11

48
47

46
.1

63

62

58

40
28

25

41

49

21

24

19

16
5

49 16
2

16
0

15
9

16
1

46

7

43

43 37

9

35

10

20

19

19

C
re

at
ed

 b
y

C
re

at
ed

 d
at

e
R
ev

is
io

n 
da

te

R
ev

is
io

n 
by

R
ev

is
io

n

26
-0

2-
20

07

tt
h

05
-1

0-
20

18

je
so

3
+

45
 7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
+

45
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92
R
82

@
R
82

.d
k

w
w

w
.R

82
.c

om

79
35

1
Ti

tle P
an

da
 A

ct
iv

e 
si

ze
 5

It
em

 n
o

3

Pr
oj

ec
t

C
:\

EP
D

M
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\P
A
N

D
A
\P

an
da

 5
\7

93
51

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

D
K
-8

75
1 

G
ed

ve
d

Te
l:

Fa
x:

E-
m

ai
l:

W
eb

:

3



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

7

    Panda Futura 5

Position Art. No. Description Unit of measure Quantity Ean code

1 75505 Seat, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466648

2 75506 Cover plate Seat PCS 1 5707292460288

3 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

3 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

5 5699990 Glued Panda str.5,Seat-cushion PCS 1 5707292472472

6 89638-560 Cover/seat Panda 5, black PCS 1 5707292472489

6 89638-585 Cover seat Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292472175

7 5699992 Upholstered Panda  5, active PCS 1 5707292474056

8 89640-560 Cover/back Panda active 5 PCS 1 5707292472496

8 89640-585 Cover back  panda akt. sz. 5 PCS 1 5707292472212

9 5700250 Lumbar support,PANTHER 1 PCS 1 5707292180902

9 5700251 Lumbar support, Panther 2 PCS 1 5707292180919

10 1940010 Plastite 60, 2,9*6,5 PCS 22 5707292142573

11 4913035 30mm black ps14 with glue hook PCS 1 5707292469755

11 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

12 75501 Cover plate back PCS 1 5707292460370

14 0388010 Screwnippel 7*7mm PCS 1 5707292136121

15 1940006 Eco syn 3,5*16 PCS 2 5707292474902

16 75514 Bottom for release button PCS 1 5707292466655

17 75513 Handle for back adjustment PCS 1 5707292466662

18 3501201 R82 handle M8*25mm screw PCS 1 5707292413932

19 0640911 Button head M5x10 FZB tuflok PCS 8 5707292428479

20 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 8 5707292437624

21 1310542 Ferrule,black  Ø8*Ø5mm PCS 4 5707292472014

21.1 1310556 Ferrule, black ø8*5 mm PCS 2 5707292592903

22 6153210 Cover plate, metal PCS 1 5707292467027

23 75500-1 Back Panda futura size 5 PCS 1 5707292607843

24 0658016 Button head M5*16 stainless PCS 2 5707292139399

25 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless PCS 6 5707292140142

26 75521 Mounting for seat/back PCS 2 5707292460752

27 75526 Mounting for gas spring PCS 1 5707292460783

28 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140166

29 0602200 Insex screw 6*16 PCS 4 5707292138095

30 75516 Handle for armrest, right PCS 1 5707292466686

31 6109002 Screw spec. M8, Panda 5 PCS 2 5707292466754

32 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm PCS 2 5707292141354

34 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless PCS 6 5707292412492

35 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140289

36 1310540 Covering pushbutton, black PCS 2 5707292140692

37 1760005 Compensating nut 5mm PCS 1 5707292141491

42 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

43 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm PCS 2 5707292140272

45 6118805 Pin Ø8*44 f. Panda back, pvc PCS 1 5707292186690

46 0610516 Counter insex M5*16 PCS 4 5707292138644

47 1125000 Screenwasher FZB black 5/16*30 PCS 4 5707292140470

48 5550260 Sewn strap holder.Pan.futura PCS 4 5707292178459

49 0380000 Cable tighter M5*23 PCS 1 5707292135933

51 1350000 Distancepart black 6*15*8,2 mm PCS 2 5707292140876

52 75527 Bushing Ø10*28-M6 PCS 1 5707292460790



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

8

    Panda Futura 5

55 75523 Bracket for back adjustment PCS 1 5707292460745

56 0603535 Insex low head M8*25 PCS 8 5707292575319

58 75291 Hexagon key nv=5 PCS 1 5707292437655

59 75517 Handle for armrest, left PCS 1 5707292466693

60 0529320 CYL.STIFT Ø4,0X50 MM. PCS 2 5707292467201

61 75003 Baseplate 3 PCS 1 5707292458766

62 1810055 Platescrew st 2,9x6,5 PCS 1 5707292469519

63 0235080 Spring clip PCS 1 5707292442901

159 1350010 Distancepart black 8*15*8,2mm PCS 2 5707292140883

160 2207030 Springstopper l=403/268 PCS 1 5707292466082

161 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. PCS 1 5707292425195

162 5002930 Spring stopper outer casing PCS 1 5707292472038

165 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. PCS 1 5707292135889

22+23 75500-1 Back Panda futura size 5 PCS 1 5707292607843

5089100 Gasfjeder ryg mont. Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292472021

6016100 Panda 5 topinlay PCS 1 5707292472410

6016101 Panda 5 bottom inlay PCS 1 5707292510518

6016110 Panda 5 box 81 PCS 1 5707292475862



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

9

    Panda Futura 5

10
7

10
9

10
6

10
5

10
4

10
3

10
2

10
1

10
0

11
6

11
5

11
4

11
3

11
2

11
7

11
1

12
3

12
4

12
2

12
7

12
6

15
0

13
3

13
4

13
8

13
6

13
5

14
6

14
2

14
3

14
4

10
4

15
3

15
2

14
5

14
7

12
5

12
1

12
9

12
8

16
0

16
1

16
6

16
5

16
3

16
2

13
7

13
1

13
2

11
8

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

87
51

 G
ed

ve
d

Ti
l: 

  7
9 

68
 5

8 
88

Fa
x:

 7
5 

66
 5

1 
92

M
ai

l: 
r8

2@
r8

2.
dk

Si
gn

.:

Ap
p.

:

D
at

e:

D
at

e:

Su
rfa

ce
:

M
at

er
ia

l:

Pr
od

uc
t:

Pa
rt 

of
:

Ti
tle

:

Sc
al

e:

D
ra

w
in

g 
no

.:

tth

Ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s 

fo
r P

an
da

 5
79

35
2

1:
7.

5
29

-0
5-

20
07

T:
\T

EG
N

\E
xp

lo
de

\P
AN

D
A\

Pa
nd

a 
5

To
l: 

D
S/

IS
O

 2
76

8-
m

W
ei

gh
t: g

Fo
rm

at
:

A3

5
W

as
he

r a
dd

ed
 (A

rm
re

st
) p

os
11

8
16

.0
8.

10
pe

r

4
09

.0
7.

08
Ab

du
ct

io
n 

bl
oc

k 
ad

de
d

fja

2
06

.1
1.

07
ad

d 
12

8 
& 

12
9

tthtth
de

le
te

 p
os

. 1
30

14
.0

1.
08

3

P
rin

te
d:

 2
1-

12
-2

01
5



R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: r82@r82.dk
Web: www.r82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

10

    Panda Futura 5

Position Art. No. Description Unit of Measure Quantity Ean code

100 75538 Rod for arm rest +10 cm PCS 2 5707292472540

100 75537 Rail for armrest size 1 PCS 2 5707292460325

101 0602479 Insex M6*8, stainless PCS 2 5707292465412

102 0602207 Insex M6*18, stainless PCS 4 5707292430380

103 1105060 Stainless washer 6mm PCS 4 5707292140357

104 74063 Toothed disk o30*9 PCS 4 5707292377968

105 1603500 Steel nut 8mm, large pack PCS 2 5707292141286

106 75392 Holder for armrest, right PCS 1 5707292454775

107 6175163 Armrest pu. Wombat sz 4. Right PCS 1 5707292443151

107 6175158 Armrest pad s.4,right,black PCS 1 5707292189264

109 6175164 Armrest pu. Wombat sz 4. Left PCS 1 5707292443168

109 6175160 Armrest pad,s.4,left,black PCS 1 5707292189271

111 75391 Holder for armrest, left PCS 1 5707292454768

112 0659580 Button head screw 6*30 mm PCS 2 5707292139481

113 75395 Lock, armrest & table PCS 2 5707292454799

114 75390 Bush for stand, armrest PCS 2 5707292454751

115 0310113 Stainless spring1,2*16indv.*20 PCS 2 5707292453143

116 3501635 R82 handle dia.,M8*37 PCS 2 5707292451910

117 1310539 Distance piece 12/8,4*5mm PCS 4 5707292423474

118 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB PCS 2 5707292458667

121 1940010 Plastite 60, 2,9*6,5 PCS 4 5707292142573

122 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

123 3503001 R82 handle M8x15mm screw PCS 1 5707292413925

124 75502 Back extension PCS 1 5707292466884

125 75503 Coverplate f. Backextension PCS 1 5707292466891

128 0640911 Button head M5x10 FZB tuflok PCS 2 5707292428479

129 75306 Snap lock R82 25 PCS 2 5707292437624

133 75508 Back side, right, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466907

134 4913040 30mm adhesive hook, black PCS 1 5707292786517

135 0662501 Button head w/flange 8*25 PCS 4 5707292403759

138 75509 Back side, left, Panda 5 PCS 1 5707292466914

147 0602190 Insex screw 6*12 PCS 2 5707292138088

152 81155 Rod for backextension PCS 1 5707292112781

153 2504000 Ferrule e15*1,0-2,0 int.black PCS 2 5707292144102

160 6175114 Pommel size 4, black pur PCS 1 5707292189134

161 74543 Brace f. Abduction block PCS 1 5707292419064

162 5001001 Bag with screws for pommel PCS 1 5707292154255

164 81626 Mounting f.pommel, Panda pvc PCS 1 5707292117175

165 3503001 R82 handle M8x15mm screw PCS 1 5707292413925

166 1811275 Cutting screw 4*30mm PCS 2 5707292141743

153 2504000 FERRULE E15*1,0-2,0 INT.BLACK PCS 2 5707292144102

160 6175114 POMMEL SIZE 4, BLACK PUR PCS 1 5707292189134

161 74543 BRACE F. ABDUCTION BLOCK PCS 1 5707292419064

162 0641600 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6*16 pcs 4 5707292139269

164 81626 MOUNTING F.POMMEL, PANDA PVC PCS 1 5707292117175

165 3503001 R82 HANDLE M8*15MM SCREW PCS 1 5707292413925

166 1811275 CUTTING SCREW 4*30MM PCS 2 5707292141743


